

STATE OF KANSAS

---

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **HB 2001**, on page 3, in line 2, after the first "shall" by inserting "initially"; in line 3, by striking "After execution of an agreement," and inserting "At least 10 days, including weekends and holidays, prior to a meeting of the council for the purpose of voting on the proposed agreement,"; also in line 3, by striking "executed" and inserting "proposed"; in line 5, by striking all after "agreement"; in line 6, by striking all before "shall"; also in line 6, after "be" by inserting "made"; also in line 6, after "record" by inserting "by the council by publishing such documents on the council's web page on the legislature's website"

---

\_\_\_\_\_ District.